#### BHARAT COCKING COAL LIMITED (A SUBSIDIARY OF COAL INDIA LIMITED) OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER P.O. – SUDAMDIH, DIST- DHANBAD

Ref. No.: CGM(EWZ)/ACE/EWZ/Civil/Tender/F- /09-10/774 - 8/

dated:21/08/09

22

### TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender %age (Percentage) rate tender on above below basis in the parts(part-I & II) are invited from experienced and eligible Contractors for taking up the following works:

SI.N	0.	Nature of Job	Eastimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time
01.	Main	Of Black top road from Gate SCW to shaft mine gate of SCW	Rs 1010910.40	11000/-	500/-	04 months
		othning of Road in washer under E.J Area	y Rs 9,53,986.50	9540/-	250/-	03 months

 Tender paper will be issued from 08/09/09 to 10/09/09 during the office hours. Tender will be received upto 3.00 PM on 11/09/09 and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 pm.

The tender Documents can be hand from the office of Area Civil Engineer (EWZ) after depositing
of requisite cost of tender paper in form of Cash /Bank Draft in favour of Bharat coking Coal Limited
payable at Dhanbad(Non-Refundable) with Cashier/Finance manager of EWZ from 08/09/09 to
10/09/09.

#### ELIGIBILITY CRETERIA:

3. The intending tenders must have its name s a prime contractor Experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 07 Seven) years ending last day of month) previous to the one in which bid amhication are invited (i.e. eligibility period) should be either of the following.

Note: Similar works means Civil Surface work For SL No. 2

(i) Three Similar complete works each Costing not less than than amount equal to 40% of the estimated Cost.

OR

 (ii) Two Similar complete works each Costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the Estimated cost

OR

(iii) One Similar Complete work Costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the eastimated cost

4. Average annual financial turn over of Civil Works during last three years ending 31 st March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the eatimated cost. NOTE: Provision under eligibility criteria under Sl.No. 1 shall also include those similar works which have been started carlier than eligibility period of tender but completed during the eligibility priod as per NIT.

ii) As per eligibility criteria specified under sl.no. I pre-qualification shall be done based on experience of the successfully completed works and not on experience of works in progress.

5. Complete sealed tender (Partl&Partll), Technical Bid Part-I and Price Bid Part-II) should be submitted on 11/09/09 upto 3.00pm, in the office of the ACE (EWZ) Sudamdih will be opened on the same day at 3.30 pm in presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives only part—I will be opened on 11/09/09 and part—II (price bid) will be opened only after the department is satisfied about fulfillment of eligibility criteria.

6. The management of BCCL reserved right to reject any or all of the tenders without assigning any reasons What-so-ever and to split up and distribute the work among the tenderers.

VILLATUA

- 7. The requisite cost of earnest money should be deposited in form of cash or Bank Draft of local Nationalised Bank in favour of BHARAT COCKING COAL LIMITED payable at Dhanbad and proper money receipt should be enclosed with the tender documents in Part-I(Tch. Bid.)
- 8. Regired spares/Materials shall be supplied the contrctors own.
- Issuance of tender documents does not mean that the parties are considered qualified. Late and delayed tenders shall not be accepted.
- 10. The experience as given in the eligibility criteria should be in the name style of firm in which tender is filled. The experience in some other firm/Company will not be considered for this work/purpose.
- 11. The validity of the tender will be 120 days from the date of opening of price bid or revised price bid if any.
- 12. The work will not be subject to any arbitration .
- 13. Conditional tenders will not be considered.
- 14. Contractors has to abide by the Regulation/ Abolition Act. 1970 & allied labour laws amended up to date.
- 15. Income tax clearance certificate/PAN No. & TIN No. is to be submitted with the tender documents in part -I.
- 16. Contractors will have to get their work man registered with CMPF office & relevant CMPF rules will be applicable.
- 17. The Complete Bid documents will be available on the Web Site for the purpose of downloading & tenders submitted such downloaded bid documents shall be considered valid for participating in the tender process.
- 18. The Company shall not be responsible for any delay /difficulties/inaccessibility of the downloading facility for any reasons, whatsoever. The downloading facility shall be available during the period of sail of tender papers.
- 19. The biders, who will download the tender documents from the websiteof the company (www.bccl.cmpdi.co.in), will be required to pay the cost of tender papers in form of Bank Draft as per NIT at the time of submission of tenders in a separate envelope.
- 20. The bidders will be required to submit an undertaking that they will accept the tender documents as available in the web-site and their tenders shall be rejected, if any temporing in the tender documents is found to be done at the time of opening of the tenders.

(AREA CIVIL ENGINNEER)
EASTEN WASHERY ZONE, SUDAMDIH

1. The G.M.(Construction), Koyla Bhawan.

- 2. The All Area G.M,S/CGM'S of BCCL including WD/Ropways
- 3. Finance Manager (EWZ)
- 4. Project Officer(SCW, PCW, BCW)
- 5. Sr. E.S. to CGM(EWZ)
- P.R.O., BCCL Koyla Bhawan: Copy of Tender Notice (Thre nos.) is enclosed herewith for publication in News Papers as per company's norms.
- 7. G.M.(System), BCCL KB --- For Publication in BCCL Website alongwith tender documents
- 8. Notice Board (EWZ)

200

9/5

## B.O. Q for the Job Sl. No. I

SI. N	lo. Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
01	Preparation of Sub Guard	МЗ	1600.00	33.90	Rs 54,240.00
02.	S/ Stacking W.B.M 63 to	МЗ	320.00	768.45	Rs 2,45,904.00
03.	Laying W.B.M 63 to 45	МЗ	320.00	136.20	Rs 43,584.00
04.	S/Stacking of moorams at site	МЗ	64.00	421.85	Rs 26,998.40
05.	Providing & laying beturnin	М3	120.00	4242.20	Rs 5,09,064.00
06.	2 cm pre-mix carpet surfacing		1600.00	81.95	Rs 1,31,120.00
	Total				Rs 10,10,910.40

( Rs Ten lakhs ten thousand nine hundred ten and fourty paise ) only

21/8/09

ACR



# B.O. Q for the Job Sl. No. II

SI.	No. Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
01	Preparation of Sub Guard	M3	1000,00	33,90	Rs 33,900,00
02.	S/ Stacking W.B.M 63 to	МЗ	200.00	768.45	Rs 1,53,690.00
03.	Laying W.B.M 63 to 45	МЗ	200.00	136.20	Rs 27,240.00
04.	S/Stacking of moorams at site	МЗ	40.00	421.85	Rs 16,874.00
05.	P& laying P.C.C 1:2:4	M3	150.00	3257.45	Rs 4,88,617.50
06.	Rainforcast for R.C.C work	KG	5300.00	42.70	Rs 2,26,310.00
07.	Concriting & Shutting	M2	60.00	119.25	Rs 7,155.00
	Total				Rs 9,53,786.50

( Rs Nine lakhs fifty three thousand seven hundred eighty six and fifty paise ) only

21/8/09

JER

